## RIVERSIDE TOWN & COUNTRY CLUB 2023 FEE SCHEDULE

Category		Cost		Тах		Total		
Family	members must be under 23	\$	949.71	\$ 65.29		\$ 1	L,015.00	
Couple		\$	898.25	\$ 61.75		\$	960.00	
Single		\$	701.75	\$ 48.25		\$	750.00	
Long Distance	40-60 miles	\$	318.13	\$ 21.87		\$	340.00	
	61 miles or more	\$	210.53	\$ 14.47		\$	225.00	
Young Adult	Under 31							
Family (YA)	Oldest member determines eligibility	\$	762.57	\$ 52.43		\$	815.00	
Couple (YA)	Oldest member determines eligibility	\$	720.47	\$ 49.53		\$	770.00	
Single (YA)		\$	561.40	\$ 38.60		\$	600.00	
Social		\$	219.88	\$ 15.12		\$	235.00	
Student	18-23 years	\$	159.06	\$ 10.94		\$	170.00	
Youth	12 years-graduate	\$	84.21	\$ 5.79		\$	90.00	

## **NEW MEMBER PROMOTIONAL RATES**

-To be eligible for a promotional rate, the applicant must not have been a member of RTCC in the past 2 years. -The 1<sup>st</sup> year membership has 50% discount.

New Member Promo		Cost		Тах		Total		
Family	1st year	\$ 477.19	\$	32.81		\$	510.00	
	2nd year	\$ 809.36	\$	55.64		\$	865.00	
Couple	1st year	\$ 449.12	\$	30.88		\$	480.00	
	2nd year	\$ 757.89	\$	52.11		\$	810.00	
Single	1st year	\$ 350.88	\$	24.12		\$	375.00	
	2nd year	\$ 561.40	\$	38.60		\$	600.00	
Family (YA)	1st year	\$ 383.63	\$	26.37		\$	410.00	
	2nd year	\$ 622.22	\$	42.78		\$	665.00	
Couple (YA)	1st year	\$ 360.23	\$	24.77		\$	385.00	
	2nd year	\$ 580.12	\$	39.88		\$	620.00	
Single (YA)	1st year	\$ 280.70	\$	19.30		\$	300.00	
	2nd year	\$ 421.05	\$	28.95		\$	450.00	

The 1st and 2nd year promotional rate discounts only applies to the membership fee and not the entire cost of the membership. This promotional rate requires at least 1/2 of the \$200 cost of a share of stock to be purchased in first year, you may choose to pay for all of the stock the first year.

Payment schedule is as follows: 50% of membership is due by March 1st with remainder due by June 1st. Early 100%payment will be appreciated. If membership is not paid in full by June 1st, arrangements must be made with RTCC for further golf privileges.